502551840 10/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2597428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXOTHERMIC DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION	10/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VABEXCO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1909-2160 LAKESHORE ROAD
City:	BURLINGTON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7R 1A7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6051049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

 Phone:
 301-589-8900

 Email:
 uspto@shomat.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. FALLOW
Address Line 1: 10 POST OFFICE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

Date:	10/30/2013
	10/00/00/0
Signature:	/Charles Fallow/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES W. FALLOW
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3038

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2Vabexco#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031512 FRAME: 0411 \$40.00 6051043

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Exothermic Distribution Corporation, a corporation of Canada having a place
of business at Ontario, Canada, owner of all rights to U.S. Patent No. 6051049 entitled
"Utilization of Strontium Aluminate in Steelmaking" under an assignment from inventor
Pierre Vayda which is recorded at reel 9194 frame 0296,

hereby assigns its entire interest in said patent and any reissues thereof to

Vabexco Corporation, a corporation of Canada having a place of business at

1909 - 2160 Lakeshore Road, Burlington, Ontario L7R 1A7, and the right to receive
royalties and damages for infringement of said patent.

Oct 28, 2013

(date)

Exothermic Distribution Corporation

by Pierre Vayda, President

Page 1 of 1